

## **Jackson County Missouri**

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Request for Legislative Action

File #: 25-064, Version: 0

**REQUESTED MEETING DATE:** Select Date

**SPONSORS:** 

Choose Sponsor #1.

Choose Sponsor #2.

Choose Sponsor #3.

Choose Sponsor #4.

Choose Sponsor #5.

Choose Sponsor #6.

Choose Sponsor #7.

Choose Sponsor #8.

Choose Sponsor #9.

To be confirmed by County Counselor's Office:

Resolution No. 21876 Sponsor: Sean E. Smith

Date: March 6, 2025

STAFF CONTACT: Deb Sees PHONE: 816-797-7162

**EMAIL:** Enter Email Address

**DEPARTMENT**: Environmental Health

**TITLE:** Authorize the County Executive to execute an agreement with MARC Solid Waste Management District relating to the Regional Household Hazardous Waste Program at an actual cost to the county of \$26,760.66.

**SUMMARY:** Authorize the County Executive to execute an agreement with MARC Solid Waste Management District relating to the Regional Household Hazardous Waste Program at an actual cost to the county of \$26,760.66. We have participated in this program for over 25 years allowing residents of unincorporated Jackson County to dispose of household hazardous waste safely at permit facilities and mobile events.

## FINANCIAL IMPACT:

File #: 25-064, Ve	ersion:	U
--------------------	---------	---

## NO □

Amount	Fund	Department	Line-Item Detail

YES 🗵

**ACTION NEEDED:** AUTHORIZE

**ATTACHMENTS:** 

Intergovernmental Agreement